

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2839/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AS No. 668/2002

KUPPAMMAL (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.BHUVANESHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.for
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We are of the opinion that the matter may be sent to
the Mediation Centre in the Madras High Court at Chennai.

We order accordingly.

Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on
09th November, 2010.

List after the receipt of the report of the
Mediation Centre.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master