

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2839/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in AS  
No.668/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KUPPAMMAL (D) BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.BHUVANESHWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jai Deep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shalendra Kishore Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Dev,Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Learned counsel for the respondent submits  
that his client will not file counter affidavit.

The matter be listed for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day in the month of April, 2012.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to file  
additional documents which have been filed before  
the High Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER