

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7778 OF 2012

KUPPAMMAL (D) BY LR
D. SANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. BHUVANESHWARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

New Delhi;
MAY 18, 2022.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7778/2012

KUPPAMMAL (D) BY LR
D. SANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.BHUVANESHWARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)